FEDERAL RESERVE BANK
OF NEW YORK

Circular No. 10,061
August 1, 1986

1987 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

To All Depository Institutions, and Others Concerned,
in the Second Federal Reserve District:

During 1987, all offices of this Bank will be closed on all Saturdays and Sundays and on the

following public holidays:

Holiday Date Observed

in 1987
New YearsDay...n. Thursday, January 1
Martin Luther King’s Birthday Monday, January 19
Washington’s Birthday.............. Monday, February 16
Memorial Day ......cccevieveinenas Monday, May 25
LaborDay ..., . Monday, September 7
Columbus D ay ..cccoevvveeinennn Monday, October 12
Veterans’'Day..eiviniiiinnnns Wednesday, November 11
Thanksgiving D ay ..o Thursday, November 26
Christmas D ay ....cccevevvvveinenns Friday, December 25

Independence Day (July 4) falls on a Saturday in 1987. All offices of this Bank will be open on
Friday, July 3, 1987.

E. Gerald Corrigan,
President.





